CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
WM, R, “BIFF" BURK, ill, PE

VICE PRESIDENTS
PERRY P. HOGAN, PE

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL

ENGINEERING . PLANNING

4176 CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119-5994
TELLEPHONE (504) 486-5901 FAX (504) 48B-1714
P.O. BOX 19087, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70179-0087

DAVID E. BOYD, PE
LEWIS J. BERNARD, PE

WILLIAM R. BURK, JR. 1912-1986
GEORGE C, KLEINPETER. JR, 1937-2018

TO: Richard J. Roth
Sealevel Construction, Inc
P.O. Box 1037
Thibodaux, LA. 70302

Dear Richard J. Roth:

WWW.BKIUSA.COM

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

March 18, 2020

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
J. W, “BILL" GIARDINA, JR.. PE

PRESIDENT
MICHAEL D. CHOPIN, PE

CORPORATE SECRETARY
BRUCE L. BADON, AICP

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS
RENE A, CHOPIN, Ill, PE, SECB
HENRY M. PICARD, I, PE, PLS

Re: Paradis Flood Control Structure

Agreement to Hold Bid

St. Charles Parish Project Number P080905-10A
BKI Project Number 10475-1001

This letter shall serve as a mutual agreement between Sealevel Construction, Inc. and St Charles Parish to hold
the base bid price of $5,036,169.00 for the above-referenced project an additional 45 days from March 23,

2020.

It is hereby agreed that the bid price shall be held an additional 45 days until May 7, 2020. If Sealevel
Construction, Inc. is unable to hold the bid price until May 7, 2020, please notify St. Charles Parish immediately

so other arrangements can be made.

Att ) L Vo =

Rictard J . Roth, President
Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Sincerely,
BURK - KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS., PLANNERS,
AND ENVIRONMENTAL S TISTS

Hemry Picard, il, P.E., P.L.S
Senior Vice President

CcC: Stephanie Bruning, SCP Grants Officer
Andrew Jensen, P.E., BKI, Inc.

NEW ORLEANS * SHREVEPORT * MANDEVILLE ¢ METAIRIE * MOBILE

Matthew Je{yeH/ Parish President
St. Charles Parish

3
TUSCALOOSA * ORANGE BEACH * BIRMINGHAM * OCEAN SPRINGCS



