SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/12/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Owner:

Contractor:
Contract:

Project:

Owner's Contract No.

Engineer:

St. Charles Parish

Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Paradis Flood Control Structure

Paradis Flood Control Structure

P080905-10A

Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Engineer's Contract No. 10475

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1.

Delete the Following Work Items:

a.

SCP-E-00806

Contract Item #:

Contract [tem #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

[5] Reloading Test Pile
Delete item in its entirety.

[21] Silt Fence
Delete item in its entirety.

[27] Excavation Haul Off-Site (Unsuitable Material)
Delete item in its entirety.

[29] Embankment (Off-Site Borrow)
Delete item in its entirety.

[36] Granular Material
Delete item in its entirety.

[39] Rip-Rap (55 1b)
Delete item in its entirety.

[40]
Delete item in its entirety.

(- $ 2,000.00)

(- $ 2,350.00)

(- § 5,000.00)

(- §3,000.00)

(- $ 2,400.00)

(- $ 10,000.00)

Suitable Excavated Material Hauled to Stockpile Area

(- $ 14,400.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (- § 39,150.00)

00806-1

2016



2. Add the Following Work Items:

a.

b.

C.

New Contract Item #: [9a] WCD #1 - Cast-in-Place Structural Concrete Additions
Addition of § 19,916.00 (LS). (+819,916.00)

New Contract [tem#: [35a] WCD #3 - Credit on Driven Timber Piling — Labor Only
Deduction of § 75.30 (LF). (-8 1,224.00)

Note: This item is a reduction to offset Item 35 due to
the Staff Gage mounting change included in WCD #003.

New Contract Item #: [CO1-1]  WCD #2 - Relocation of the Test Pile 40° West

Addition of § 8,080.00 (LS). (+ $ 8,080.00)

d. New Contract Item #: [CO1-2] WCD #3 - Additional Price to Weld/Touch Up Paint Staff

Gages to Sheetpile Wall
Addition of § 672.27 (EACH). (+ 8 1,224.54)

Total of Added Work Items (+ 8 27,996.54)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a.

SCP-E-00806

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

Contract Item #:

[26] Excavation
The quantity is to be changed to /,875.33 CY. (+ 8 1,002.64)

[28] Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 977.46 CY. (-%10,120.64)

[30] Existing Access Road Grating
The quantity is to be changed to 6,520.00 LF. (-8 15,478.40)

[31] Existing Access Road Grading Supplement Surfactant
The quantity is to be changed to 7/44.00 CY. (-8 14,820.00)

[33] Grouted Rip-Rap (55 1b)
The quantity is to be changed to 97.54 TON. (-8 12,799.80)

[34] Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching
The quantity is to be changed to 0.40 ACRE. (+ 8§ 3,000.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (- § 49,216.20)

00806-2 2016



Reason for Change Order:

1. Deleted Work Items

L.

Line item [5] was not used {-1 EA}.

Line item [21] was not used {-470 LF}.
Line item [27] was not used {-500.00 CY}.
Line item [29] was not used {-100.00 CY}
Line item [36] was not used {-80.00 CY}
Line item [39] was not used {-100.00 TON}

Line item [40] was not used {-800.00 CY}

2. Add Work Items

a.

b.

[9a] WCD #001 - Additional concrete, rebar, and formwork necessary to construct monoliths to
the revised design loads in the revised drawings {+ $ 19,916.00 LS}.

[35a] WCD #003 - The staff gages were mounted directly to the sheetpile wall using bolted
connections. This item is a credit for the labor required to drive the timber pile mounting poles as
originally designed {- $ 15.30 LF resulting in a total credit of - $ 1,224.00}.

[CO1-1] WCD #002 - The test pile was relocated 40° to the west of its original location. This was
done by the request of St. Charles Parish to place the test pile closer to the footprint of the
proposed flood control structure {+ $ 8,080.00 LS},

[CO1-2] WCD #003 — The staff gages were bolted to welded brackets on the sheetpile wall. This
item includes the work associated with cleaning, welding, and painting the brackets {+$ 612.27
EACH resulting in a total increase of + $ 1,224.54}.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a.

SCP-E-00806

[26] The quantity has been changed based on the comparison of the initial and final Surveys
{+125.33 CY}.

[28] The quantity has been changed based on the comparison of the initial and final surveys
{- 632.54 CY}.

[30] Reduced quantity only needed to complete the project {- 193,480 LF}.
[31] Reduced quantity only needed to complete the project {- 156 CY}.
[33] Reduced quantity only needed to complete the project {- 98.46 TON}.

[34] Additional seeding spread on spread material along the flood side of the Magnolia Ridge
levee {+ 0.20 ACRE?}.

00806-3 2016



Change in Contract Time

This change order includes a time extension of two-hundred thirty-six (236) calendar days, increasing the
current 540 calendar days contract time to 776 calendar days and extending the expected completion date
from DECEMBER 7, 2021 to JULY 31, 2022. Five (5) days of the requested two-hundred thirty-six (236)
day time extension is due to the added work from Work Change Directives #01 & 02. One-hundred eighty-
three (183) of the requested two-hundred thirty-six (236) day time extension is added due to inclement
weather that caused a disruption of work at the project site. Twenty-three (23) of the requested two-hundred
thirty-six (236) day time extension is due to tropical weather events including Tropical Storm Marco,
Tropical Storm Beta, Hurricane Zeta, Tropical Storm Nicolas, and Hurricane Ida. Twenty-five (25) of the
requested two-hundred thirty-six day time extension is for compliance with State orders for social-

distancing due to COVID-19.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 5.036.169.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: December 7, 2021
Ready for final payment: January 21, 2022

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. —to —:

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. — to
NO. oy
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 5.036.169.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 7, 2021
Ready for final payment: January 21, 2022

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$-60.369.66

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: +236
Ready for final payment: +236
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$4,975,799.34

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: July 27, 2022
Ready for final payment: Upon Issuance of Certificate of

Final Acceptance

RECOI\%N DED; APPROVED:
By: {, By:

/\?CEPTED
By: LA T | w

CONTRACTOR(Autforized Signatur®)

Date: |V~ VS -2

ENGINEER #Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: / ¢ l-/ { Z/ zZ— Date:
A

SCP-E-00806 00806-4

2016




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No._ 001

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 10/15/2020 EFFECTIVE DATE _ 10/15/2020

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction, Inc.
Contract: Paradis Flood Control Structure
Project: Paradis Flood Control Structure
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-10A
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-1003

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Descrlptlon Additional concrete, rebar, and formwork necessary to construct the monoliths changed
in the revised drawings.
The following items will be added because of the above:
Line Ttem 9a; Cast-in-Place Structural Concrete Additions = 1LS

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Paradis Flood Control Structure - Rev 1.pdf

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed prornptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
1 Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
® Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 19,916.00 [decrease]
Contract Time _ 0  days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

Lump Sum 00 Unit Price

0O Cost of the Work O Other

Recom Limited Aut}W* O;ved
By: /‘/'7 /f/ By: By: [ ‘z.z[/S
Etwn’eer (Authorized Slgnalure) Owner s Representative* Conthactor (Authorized Signature)

Title: Senior Vice President Title: M f) Mle ?fo;ﬂd{_ M“ nag 2
Date: 10/26/20 Date: [[-23%- 39 Date: / t3/202 O

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change D:rectwe substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 03/30/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/30/2021
Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction, INC.

Contract: Paradis Flood Control Structure

Project:
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-10A Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-1003
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Relocation of the test pile 40’ West of the original location.

Attachments:
None. Parish request.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $8.080.00 [increase]

Contract Time: 0 days
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum O Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other
W Limited Authorization By*: 7 Receive
By: 4{1/ By: QA»VV( M By: ~ [ i/ ( \

: [ <
'?)ﬁnee'r (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Representative* Contradtor (Aflthorized Signa}\r )
Tiﬂem\é_‘ /‘k;.g/e,al' Title: erteann PMWU& QW,;; dost
Date: g?/gf/ Z/ Date: 4= (- 393 | Date:  4|7| 2]

*Owner’s Refresenthtive is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive'substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:

Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. @?M

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 03/30/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/30/2021
Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction, INC.

Contract: Paradis Flood Control Structure

Project: ) _
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-10A Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-1003
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):
Description: Mounting of Staff Gage directly to sheet pile wall rather than on timber pile.

Attachments:
None. Parish request.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
® Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $0.54 [increase]
Contract Time: _0_ days
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum ® Unit Price
0O Cost of the Work O Other
Recomme;f) Limited Authorization By*: P)IReceived:
By: /Lv/——; ik = By: s /@tﬁ&e& By "
Eng/p/ er (Authorized Slgnature) Owner’s Representative* ContrachsJ(Authfnzed Signature) N
Title: Senior Vice President Title:., :  Title: Prosident
Date:  March 29, 2022 Date: J-P-gs - 2 Date 4 201721

*Qwner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change DirectiVe substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



SEALEVEL

CONSTRUCTION

SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION, INC. - PROPOSAL

1069 HWY 3185
Thibodaux, La 70301
T: 985-448-0970

F: 985-448-0022
www.sealevelinc.com

From: Sealevel Construction, Inc. Project:
PO Box 1037
Thibodaux, LA 70302 Description:

Phone: 985-448-0970
Fax: 985-448-0922

20002-4 - PARADIS STAFF GAUGES -
REV 1
20002-4 - PARADIS STAFF GAUGES -
REV 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY U/M UNIT BID AMOUNT
327S ADDITIONAL PRICE TO 2.000 EA $612.27 $1,224.54
WELD/TOUCH UP PAINT STAFF
GAGES TO SHEET PILE WALL
35TS CREDIT ON DRIVEN TIMBER PILING -80.000 LF $15.30 $-1,224.00
(LABOR ONLY)
TOTAL BID: $0.54
Project Comments
Signature:

TAYLOR STILES

3/22/2022 Sealevel Construction, inc.

Page1of1



11/18/2022

St. Charles Parish

Paradis Flood Control Structure

SCP. Project No. P080905-10A

| Paradis Flood Control Structure: Rain Days

Wednesday, July 15, 2020

Monday, March 15, 2021

Thursday, June 3, 2021

Saturday, July 16, 2022

Wednesday, March 17, 2021

Friday, June 4, 2021

Monday, August 24, 2020

Tuesday, March 23, 2021

Saturday, June 5, 2021

Tuesday, August 25, 2020

Wednesday, March 24, 2021

Saturday, June 12, 2021

Wednesday, August 26, 2020

Thursday, March 25, 2021

Friday, June 18, 2021

Thursday, August 27, 2020

Sunday, March 28, 2021

Monday, June 21, 2021

Friday, August 28, 2020

Thursday, April 8, 2021

Tuesday, June 22, 2021

Saturday, August 29, 2020

Saturday, April 10, 2021

Wednesday, June 23, 2021

Sunday, August 30, 2020

Sunday, April 11, 2021

Thursday, June 24, 2021

Monday, August 31, 2020

Tuesday, April 13, 2021

Friday, June 25, 2021

Saturday, September 19, 2020

Wednesday, April 14, 2021

Saturday, June 26, 2021

Sunday, September 20, 2020

Thursday, April 15, 2021

Sunday, June 27, 2021

Monday, September 21, 2020

Friday, April 16, 2021

Monday, June 28, 2021

Friday, October 9, 2020

Saturday, April 17, 2021

Tuesday, June 29, 2021

Friday, October 23, 2020

Sunday, April 18, 2021

Wednesday, June 30, 2021

Wednesday, October 28, 2020

Saturday, April 24, 2021

Thursday, July 1, 2021

Tuesday, November 10, 2020

Sunday, May 2, 2021

Friday, July 2, 2021

Wednesday, November 25, 2020

Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Saturday, July 3, 2021

Sunday, November 29, 2020

Wednesday, May 5, 2021

Sunday, July 4, 2021

Thursday, December 3, 2020

Monday, May 10, 2021

Monday, July 5, 2021

Sunday, December 6, 2020

Tuesday, May 11, 2021

Wednesday, July 7, 2021

Saturday, December 12, 2020

Wednesday, May 12, 2021

Thursday, July 8, 2021

Sunday, December 13, 2020

Thursday, May 13, 2021

Friday, July 9, 2021

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

Friday, May 14, 2021

Saturday, July 10, 2021

Saturday, December 19, 2020

Saturday, May 15, 2021

Sunday, July 11, 2021

Wednesday, December 30, 2020

Sunday, May 16, 2021

Monday, July 12, 2021

Thursday, December 31, 2020

Monday, May 17, 2021

Wednesday, July 14, 2021

Thursday, January 7, 2021

Tuesday, May 18, 2021

Thursday, July 15, 2021

Sunday, January 10, 2021

Wednesday, May 19, 2021

Friday, July 16, 2021

Monday, January 11, 2021

Thursday, May 20, 2021

Saturday, July 17, 2021

Friday, January 22, 2021

Friday, May 21, 2021

Sunday, July 18, 2021

Tuesday, January 26, 2021

Saturday, May 22, 2021

Monday, July 19, 2021

Wednesday, January 27, 2021

Sunday, May 23, 2021

Tuesday, July 20, 2021

Monday, February 8, 2021

Monday, May 24, 2021

Wednesday, July 21, 2021

Wednesday, February 10, 2021

Tuesday, May 25, 2021

Thursday, July 22, 2021

Thursday, February 11, 2021

Wednesday, May 26, 2021

Monday, July 26, 2021

Friday, February 12, 2021

Thursday, May 27, 2021

Tuesday, July 27, 2021

Monday, February 15, 2021

Friday, May 28, 2021

Thursday, July 29, 2021

Wednesday, February 17, 2021

Saturday, May 29, 2021

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Tuesday, March 2, 2021

Sunday, May 30, 2021

Monday, August 2, 2021

Friday, March 5, 2021

Monday, May 31, 2021

Tuesday, August 3, 2021

Saturday, March 6, 2021

Wednesday, June 2, 2021

Tuesday, August 10, 2021

Page 1

BKI No. 10475



St. Charles Parish SCP. Project No. P080905-10A

Paradis Flood Control Structure

11/18/2022

| Paradis Flood Control Structure: Rain Days |

Wednesday, August 11, 2021

Friday, October 29, 2021

Wednesday, March 30, 2022

Thursday, August 12, 2021

Saturday, October 30, 2021

Thursday, March 31, 2022

Friday, August 13, 2021

Thursday, November 18, 2021

Saturday, April 2, 2022

Sunday, August 15, 2021

Friday, November 19, 2021

Saturday, April 9, 2022

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

Saturday, November 20, 2021

Thursday, April 14, 2022

Thursday, August 19, 2021

Monday, November 22, 2021

Friday, May 6, 2022

Monday, August 23, 2021

Wednesday, November 24, 2021

Saturday, May 7, 2022

Thursday, August 26, 2021

Friday, December 3, 2021

Saturday, May 21, 2022

Friday, August 27, 2021

Saturday, December 18, 2021

Sunday, May 22, 2022

Saturday, August 28, 2021

Sunday, December 19, 2021

Monday, May 23, 2022

Sunday, August 29, 2021

Monday, December 20, 2021

Tuesday, May 24, 2022

Monday, August 30, 2021

Tuesday, December 21, 2021

Wednesday, May 25, 2022

Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Saturday, January 8, 2022

Thursday, May 26, 2022

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Saturday, January 15, 2022

Monday, June 13, 2022

Thursday, September 2, 2021

Thursday, January 20, 2022

Tuesday, June 14, 2022

Friday, September 3, 2021

Friday, January 21, 2022

Wednesday, June 15, 2022

Saturday, September 4, 2021

Monday, January 24, 2022

Thursday, June 16, 2022

Monday, September 6, 2021

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

Friday, June 17, 2022

Tuesday, September 7, 2021

Saturday, January 29, 2022

Monday, June 27, 2022

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

Wednesday, February 2, 2022

Thursday, June 30, 2022

Thursday, September 9, 2021

Thursday, February 3, 2022

Friday, July 1, 2022

Friday, September 10, 2021

Friday, February 4, 2022

Saturday, July 2, 2022

Saturday, September 11, 2021

Saturday, February 5, 2022

Sunday, July 3, 2022

Sunday, September 12, 2021

Saturday, February 12, 2022

Monday, July 4, 2022

Monday, September 13, 2021

Saturday, February 19, 2022

Tuesday, July 5, 2022

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

Saturday, March 5, 2022

Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

Monday, March 7, 2022

Tuesday, July 12, 2022

Thursday, September 16, 2021

Wednesday, March 9, 2022

Wednesday, July 13, 2022

Friday, September 17, 2021

Friday, March 11, 2022

Thursday, July 14, 2022

Monday, September 20, 2021

Saturday, March 12, 2022

Friday, July 15, 2022

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

Tuesday, March 15, 2022

Wednesday, July 20, 2022

Wednesday, September 29, 2021

Friday, March 18, 2022

Monday, July 25, 2022

Monday, October 4, 2021

Saturday, March 19, 2022

Tuesday, July 26, 2022

Thursday, October 14, 2021

Tuesday, March 22, 2022

Friday, October 15, 2021

Saturday, March 26, 2022

229

Total Days Affected by Inclement Weather

183

Contract Days Added Due to Inclement Weather

23

Contract Days Added Due to Tropical Storms/Hurricanes

Page 2

BKI No. 10475









